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Hon. Cruyff G Buckley, Chairperson
Hon.Dr Corinda Essex, Deputy Chairperson
Hon. Russell K Yon, Member

Hon. Gavin G Ellick, Member

Hon.Cyril K Leo, Member

Mr Derek Henry, Director of 1&T

Mr Darren Duncan, Director of ENR&P

Dear Members

An Open meeting of the Environment & Natural Resources Committee will be held on
Thursday 15" April 2021 at 10:00am in the Council Chamber.

Items on the Open Agenda are:

1.

2.

5.

6.

Declarations of Interest — 10:00am
Final Roads Policy 2021 — 10:00am
Discussion on temporary placement of Rock Fall Memorial Fountain — 10:15am

Progress report regarding the housing options discussed in stakeholder meeting on
13" August 2019 — Gina Henry and Julian Benjamin — 10:30am

Matters arising from Open Minutes of meeting of 18 March 2021 — 10:45am

Any other urgent business — 11:00am

The next Open meeting of the Environment & Natural Resources Committee will be held on
Thursday 20" May 2021 @ 10:00am in the Council Chamber.
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Yours sincerely,

Vecty

R N Lawrence

Secretary

Highway Authority

Environment & Natural Resources Committee



